
 

2007 6A Girls Cross Country Results 

Boys: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

Girls: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

  

Team Results 

  1. Jesuit                          
            1    2    9   11   12  (20) (23) =    35 
         Adrienne McGuirk, Noelle VanRysselberghe, Payton Schutte, Shannon 
         Mahoney, Maria Salazar, Claire Hagler, Elizabeth Murphy 
  2. St. Mary's Academy              
            6    7    8   17   25  (33) (35) =    63 
         Lucy Whipps, Alexandra Jones, Alexa Kearns, Taylor Fitch, Jen Olson, 
         Tara Higgins, Erin Bergmann 
  3. South Eugene                    
           10   13   30   38   48  (75) (77) =   139 
         Sasha Teninty, Whitney Pitman, Nora Wilson, Lauren Graebner, Alia 
         Mowery, Alayna Oleksa, Meredith DeHaas 
  4. Lake Oswego                     
            4   14   28   68   70  (76) (96) =   184 
         Tate Murray, Latane Cox, Lauren Ohlson, Erin Yaylali, Kathleen Preston, 
         Ali Steinbacher, Claire Egli 
  5. Gresham                         
            3   39   43   50   51  (57) (62) =   186 
         Khalia Tidwell, Melissa Allen, KayAnna Cecchi, Natasha Raines, Jaime 
         Demars, Lene Friis, Brandy Quinn 
  6. Westview                        
           19   32   47   53   55  (63) (67) =   206 
         Bianca Martin, Mackenzie Magee, Kirsten Myers, Sarah Overson, Kristen 
         Francis, Nicole Chombeau, Lauren Larsen 
  7. West Linn                       
           26   42   45   46   58  (79) (93) =   217 
         Elliot Prince, Natalie Pittenger, Chelsea Ollar, Kathryn Flyte, Rachel 
         Seigneur, Erin Morrow, Diana Crane 
  8. South Medford                   
           16   24   29   61   88  (89) (95) =   218 
         Piper Delaney, Tayler Harrington, Kelsey Bradshaw, Riley Morgan, Paige 
         Granger, Erica Chelgren, Julia Chelgren 
  9. South Salem                     
           27   36   40   52   65  (71) (72) =   220 
         Courtney Hochstetler, Rachel Rasberry, Chelsea Sinks, Evelyn Moz, 
         Shealyn Freidrich, Kylie Moore, Katie Taylor 
 10. Lincoln                         
            5   21   56   69   73  (74) (86) =   224 
         Betsy Kolberg, Iris Lerch, Jasmin Volk, Kindra Aschenbrenner, Gretchen 
         Kolberg, Kelsey Campbell, Martha Boylston 
 11. Tigard                          
           18   22   34   78   80  (91) (94) =   232 



         Cassie Carroll, Sarah Walch, Ali Davis, Taylor Browning, Katie 
         Humphrey, Amanda Craig, Andrea Kirch 
 12. Tualatin                        
           15   37   41   59   81  (82) (92) =   233 
         Emily Wheeler, Devon Frazier, Keeley Tillotson, Melissa Arndorfer, 
         Hannah Points, Julie Arndorfer, Lauren Morris 
 13. Grant                           
           31   60   64   66   83  (84) (85) =   304 
         Kristen Delwiche, Ragan Allen, Charlotte Bartruff, Julianne Pike, 
         Hannah Rapp, Annika Sullivan, Jenna Delwiche 
14. Sprague                         
           44   49   54   87   90  (97) (98) =   324 
         Erica Nelson, Hannah Cohen, Emily Zegar, Rachael Nelson, Katelynn 
         Willits, Delane Petersen, Allie McWilliams 
  

Individual Results 

Place Name Year Time School

1 Michelle Dettmann 12 18:15 Centennial

2 Adrienne McGuirk 12 18:19 Jesuit

3 Noelle VanRysselber 11 18:21 Jesuit

4 Khalia Tidwell 10 18:43 Gresham

5 Janelle Everetts 12 18:50 McKay

6 Erin Jones 11 18:52 Hood River

7 Tate Murray 10 18:53 Lake Oswego

8 Betsy Kolberg 11 18:56 Lincoln

9 Lucy Whipps 10 19:01 St. Mary's Academy

10 Alexandra Jones 11 19:05 St. Mary's Academy

11 Alexa Kearns 10 19:09 St. Mary's Academy

12 Payton Schutte 9 19:10 Jesuit

13 Kris Thomasberg 12 19:15 Redmond

14 Sasha Teninty 10 19:15 South Eugene

15 Shannon Mahoney 9 19:22 Jesuit

16 Shelby Brennan 12 19:27 Aloha

17 Maria Salazar 11 19:28 Jesuit

18 Audrey Botti 11 19:33 Sunset

19 Laura Matzke 10 19:39 Forest Grove

20 Bryanna Oelrich 10 19:39 Roseburg

21 Whitney Pitman 12 19:40 South Eugene

22 Latane Cox 9 19:42 Lake Oswego

23 Emily Wheeler 10 19:42 Tualatin

24 Maren Westby 12 19:44 West Salem

25 Piper Delaney 11 19:44 South Medford



26 Taylor Fitch 12 19:45 St. Mary's Academy

27 Cassie Carroll 12 19:47 Tigard

28 Bianca Martin 12 19:47 Westview

29 Claire Hagler 11 19:48 Jesuit

30 Iris Lerch 12 19:49 Lincoln

31 Sarah Walch 12 19:52 Tigard

32 Elizabeth Murphy 12 19:52 Jesuit

33 Tayler Harrington 12 19:54 South Medford

34 Jen Olson 10 19:56 St. Mary's Academy

35 Megan Everetts 12 19:57 McKay

36 Erin McLaughlin 10 19:58 Milwaukie

37 Elliot Prince 9 19:59 West Linn

38 Courtney Hochstetle 9 20:00 South Salem

39 Lauren Ohlson 12 20:03 Lake Oswego

40 Kelsey Bradshaw 10 20:05 South Medford

41 Nora Wilson 9 20:05 South Eugene

42 Joy Shufeldt 11 20:05 Franklin

43 Jamie Waymire 11 20:09 Beaverton

44 Lorine Cruz 12 20:10 Grants Pass

45 Kristen Delwiche 12 20:16 Grant

46 Mackenzie Magee 11 20:19 Westview

47 Laurel Parks 12 20:21 Grants Pass

48 Hannah Groshong 11 20:22 Oregon City

49 Tara Higgins 12 20:26 St. Mary's Academy

50 Haley Gregoire 9 20:26 Beaverton

51 Ali Davis 12 20:27 Tigard

52 Erin Bergmann 9 20:28 St. Mary's Academy

53 Rachel Rasberry 11 20:29 South Salem

54 Becca Eddy 9 20:30 Sheldon

55 Devon Frazier 12 20:31 Tualatin

56 Lauren Graebner 11 20:34 South Eugene

57 Michaela Freeby 9 20:38 Putnam (Rex)

58 Melissa Allen 12 20:40 Gresham

59 Kate Jette 10 20:41 Clackamas

60 Chelsea Sinks 10 20:43 South Salem

61 Katie Skinner 10 20:43 Franklin

62 Keeley Tillotson 11 20:44 Tualatin

63 McKayla Fricker 10 20:44 Canby

64 Natalie Pittenger 12 20:45 West Linn

65 KayAnna Cecchi 12 20:46 Gresham



66 Madison Trowbridge 9 20:47 Franklin

67 Sharon Rooker 9 20:47 Forest Grove

68 Andrea Dettmann 9 20:50 Centennial

69 Erica Nelson 11 20:51 Sprague

70 Chelsea Ollar 9 20:53 West Linn

71 Kathryn Flyte 10 20:55 West Linn

72 Haley Lau 12 20:57 Wilson

73 Kirsten Myers 9 20:57 Westview

74 Alia Mowery 9 20:58 South Eugene

75 Hannah Cohen 10 21:00 Sprague

76 Natasha Raines 12 21:01 Gresham

77 Jaime Demars 12 21:01 Gresham

78 Evelyn Moz 10 21:02 South Salem

79 Sarah Overson 10 21:05 Westview

80 Emily Zegar 11 21:05 Sprague

81 Maggie Ruwitch 9 21:07 Canby

82 Kristen Francis 12 21:08 Westview

83 Jasmin Volk 11 21:13 Lincoln

84 Bethany Loumena 11 21:16 Central Catholic

85 Lene Friis 12 21:19 Gresham

86 Rachel Seigneur 12 21:19 West Linn

87 Melissa Arndorfer 11 21:20 Tualatin

88 Ragan Allen 9 21:22 Grant

89 Riley Morgan 10 21:26 South Medford

90 Brandy Quinn 11 21:27 Gresham

91 Nicole Chombeau 12 21:29 Westview

92 Charlotte Bartruff 12 21:29 Grant

93 Shealyn Freidrich 12 21:30 South Salem

94 Julianne Pike 12 21:30 Grant

95 Lauren Larsen 12 21:31 Westview

96 Erin Yaylali 11 21:31 Lake Oswego

97 Kindra Aschenbrenne 10 21:37 Lincoln

98 Kathleen Preston 10 21:40 Lake Oswego

99 Kylie Moore 12 21:42 South Salem

100 Katie Taylor 12 21:43 South Salem

101 Gretchen Kolberg 9 21:43 Lincoln

102 Kelsey Campbell 9 21:44 Lincoln

103 Alayna Oleksa 12 21:45 South Eugene

104 Ali Steinbacher 12 21:45 Lake Oswego

105 Meredith DeHaas 10 21:47 South Eugene



  

AP Style Results 

1. Jesuit, 35; 2. St. Mary’s Academy, 63; 3. South Eugene, 139; 4. Lake Oswego, 
184; 5. Gresham, 186; 6. Westview, 206; 7. West Linn, 217; 8. South Medford, 
218; 9. South Salem, 220; 10. Lincoln, 224; 11. Tigard, 232; 12. Tualatin, 233; 
13. Grant, 304; 14. Sprague, 324  

1. Michelle Dettmann, Centennial, 18:15; 2. Adrienne McGuirk, Jesuit, 18:19; 3. 
Noelle VanRysselber, Jesuit, 18:21; 4. Khalia Tidwell, Gresham, 18:43; 5. Janelle 
Everetts, McKay, 18:50; 6. Erin Jones, Hood River, 18:52; 7. Tate Murray, Lake 
Oswego, 18:53; 8. Betsy Kolberg, Lincoln, 18:56; 9. Lucy Whipps, St. Mary's 
Academy, 19:01; 10. Alexandra Jones, St. Mary's Academy, 19:05; 11. Alexa 
Kearns, St. Mary's Academy, 19:09; 12. Payton Schutte, Jesuit, 19:10; 13. Kris 
Thomasberg, Redmond, 19:15; 14. Sasha Teninty, South Eugene, 19:15; 15. 
Shannon Mahoney, Jesuit, 19:22; 16. Shelby Brennan, Aloha, 19:27; 17. Maria 
Salazar, Jesuit, 19:28; 18. Audrey Botti, Sunset, 19:33; 19. Laura Matzke, Forest 
Grove, 19:39; 20. Bryanna Oelrich, Roseburg, 19:39; 21. Whitney Pitman, South 
Eugene, 19:40; 22. Latane Cox, Lake Oswego, 19:42; 23. Emily Wheeler, 
Tualatin, 19:42; 24. Maren Westby, West Salem, 19:44; 25. Piper Delaney, South 
Medford, 19:44; 26. Taylor Fitch, St. Mary's Academy, 19:45; 27. Cassie Carroll, 
Tigard, 19:47; 28. Bianca Martin, Westview, 19:47; 29. Claire Hagler, Jesuit, 

106 Taylor Browning 12 21:49 Tigard

107 Erin Morrow 9 21:52 West Linn

108 Katie Humphrey 9 21:53 Tigard

109 Hannah Points 12 21:57 Tualatin

110 Julie Arndorfer 10 21:57 Tualatin

111 Hannah Rapp 11 21:58 Grant

112 Annika Sullivan 12 22:01 Grant

113 Jenna Delwiche 10 22:02 Grant

114 Martha Boylston 12 22:03 Lincoln

115 Rachael Nelson 9 22:12 Sprague

116 Paige Granger 11 22:18 South Medford

117 Erica Chelgren 9 22:19 South Medford

118 Katelynn Willits 11 22:37 Sprague

119 Amanda Craig 9 22:38 Tigard

120 Lauren Morris 10 22:50 Tualatin

121 Diana Crane 12 22:55 West Linn

122 Andrea Kirch 11 22:56 Tigard

123 Julia Chelgren 10 23:02 South Medford

124 Claire Egli 12 23:24 Lake Oswego

125 Delane Petersen 11 23:35 Sprague

126 Allie McWilliams 11 24:43 Sprague



19:48; 30. Iris Lerch, Lincoln, 19:49; 31. Sarah Walch, Tigard, 19:52; 32. 
Elizabeth Murphy, Jesuit, 19:52; 33. Tayler Harrington, South Medford, 19:54; 
34. Jen Olson, St. Mary's Academy, 19:56; 35. Megan Everetts, McKay, 19:57; 
36. Erin McLaughlin, Milwaukie, 19:58; 37. Elliot Prince, West Linn, 19:59; 38. 
Courtney Hochstetle, South Salem, 20:00; 39. Lauren Ohlson, Lake Oswego, 
20:03; 40. Kelsey Bradshaw, South Medford, 20:05; 41. Nora Wilson, South 
Eugene, 20:05; 42. Joy Shufeldt, Franklin, 20:05; 43. Jamie Waymire, Beaverton, 
20:09; 44. Lorine Cruz, Grants Pass, 20:10; 45. Kristen Delwiche, Grant, 20:16; 
46. Mackenzie Magee, Westview, 20:19; 47. Laurel Parks, Grants Pass, 20:21; 
48. Hannah Groshong, Oregon City, 20:22; 49. Tara Higgins, St. Mary's Academy, 
20:26; 50. Haley Gregoire, Beaverton, 20:26; 51. Ali Davis, Tigard, 20:27; 52. 
Erin Bergmann, St. Mary's Academy, 20:28; 53. Rachel Rasberry, South Salem, 
20:29; 54. Becca Eddy, Sheldon, 20:30; 55. Devon Frazier, Tualatin, 20:31; 56. 
Lauren Graebner, South Eugene, 20:34; 57. Michaela Freeby, Putnam (Rex), 
20:38; 58. Melissa Allen, Gresham, 20:40; 59. Kate Jette, Clackamas, 20:41; 60. 
Chelsea Sinks, South Salem, 20:43; 61. Katie Skinner, Franklin, 20:43; 62. 
Keeley Tillotson, Tualatin, 20:44; 63. McKayla Fricker, Canby, 20:44; 64. Natalie 
Pittenger, West Linn, 20:45; 65. KayAnna Cecchi, Gresham, 20:46; 66. Madison 
Trowbridge, Franklin, 20:47; 67. Sharon Rooker, Forest Grove, 20:47; 68. Andrea 
Dettmann, Centennial, 20:50; 69. Erica Nelson, Sprague, 20:51; 70. Chelsea 
Ollar, West Linn, 20:53; 71. Kathryn Flyte, West Linn, 20:55; 72. Haley Lau, 
Wilson, 20:57; 73. Kirsten Myers, Westview, 20:57; 74. Alia Mowery, South 
Eugene, 20:58; 75. Hannah Cohen, Sprague, 21:00; 76. Natasha Raines, 
Gresham, 21:01; 77. Jaime Demars, Gresham, 21:01; 78. Evelyn Moz, South 
Salem, 21:02; 79. Sarah Overson, Westview, 21:05; 80. Emily Zegar, Sprague, 
21:05; 81. Maggie Ruwitch, Canby, 21:07; 82. Kristen Francis, Westview, 21:08; 
83. Jasmin Volk, Lincoln, 21:13; 84. Bethany Loumena, Central Catholic, 21:16; 
85. Lene Friis, Gresham, 21:19; 86. Rachel Seigneur, West Linn, 21:19; 87. 
Melissa Arndorfer, Tualatin, 21:20; 88. Ragan Allen, Grant, 21:22; 89. Riley 
Morgan, South Medford, 21:26; 90. Brandy Quinn, Gresham, 21:27; 91. Nicole 
Chombeau, Westview, 21:29; 92. Charlotte Bartruff, Grant, 21:29; 93. Shealyn 
Freidrich, South Salem, 21:30; 94. Julianne Pike, Grant, 21:30; 95. Lauren 
Larsen, Westview, 21:31; 96. Erin Yaylali, Lake Oswego, 21:31; 97. Kindra 
Aschenbrenne, Lincoln, 21:37; 98. Kathleen Preston, Lake Oswego, 21:40; 99. 
Kylie Moore, South Salem, 21:42; 100. Katie Taylor, South Salem, 21:43; 101. 
Gretchen Kolberg, Lincoln, 21:43; 102. Kelsey Campbell, Lincoln, 21:44; 103. 
Alayna Oleksa, South Eugene, 21:45; 104. Ali Steinbacher, Lake Oswego, 21:45; 
105. Meredith DeHaas, South Eugene, 21:47; 106. Taylor Browning, Tigard, 
21:49; 107. Erin Morrow, West Linn, 21:52; 108. Katie Humphrey, Tigard, 21:53; 
109. Hannah Points, Tualatin, 21:57; 110. Julie Arndorfer, Tualatin, 21:57; 111. 
Hannah Rapp, Grant, 21:58; 112. Annika Sullivan, Grant, 22:01; 113. Jenna 
Delwiche, Grant, 22:02; 114. Martha Boylston, Lincoln, 22:03; 115. Rachael 
Nelson, Sprague, 22:12; 116. Paige Granger, South Medford, 22:18; 117. Erica 
Chelgren, South Medford, 22:19; 118. Katelynn Willits, Sprague, 22:37; 119. 
Amanda Craig, Tigard, 22:38; 120. Lauren Morris, Tualatin, 22:50; 121. Diana 
Crane, West Linn, 22:55; 122. Andrea Kirch, Tigard, 22:56; 123. Julia Chelgren, 
South Medford, 23:02; 124. Claire Egli, Lake Oswego, 23:24; 125. Delane 
Petersen, Sprague, 23:35; 126. Allie McWilliams, Sprague, 24:43  



2007 5A Girls Cross Country Results 

Boys: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

Girls: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

  

Team Results 

  1. Crater                          
            1    2    3    4    6  (29) (37) =    16 
         Kayleigh Tyerman, Riley Swanson, Silver Seibert, Arianne Lafierre, 
         Laurie Stoutenburgh, Anya Martinez, Emily Olson 
  2. Crescent Valley                 
            5    9   10   11   15  (20) (22) =    50 
         Amelia Yeager, Sarah Auer, Lizzy Vitello, Mackenzie Entrikin, Claire 
         Krizan, Madeline Entrikin, Kalli Wells 
  3. Summit                          
            8   12   16   18   24  (36) (41) =    78 
         Kellie Schueler, Ana Valverde, Brooklin Brumund, Lourdes Valverde, 
         Jesse Luersen, Piper Nash, Mackenzie Naffziger 
  4. Hermiston                       
            7   13   21   26   47  (58) (73) =   114 
         Samantha McCloud, Leslie Macias, Kelsey Trotter, Kimberly Macias, Jude 
         Schimmel, Elise St. Hilaire, Shoni Schimmel 
  5. Ashland                         
           17   27   30   32   35  (71) (76) =   141 
         Aria Hemphill, Camelia Mayfield, Haley Beal, Mya Kass, Erika Hultz, 
         Jordan King, Seena Frantz 
  6. Corvallis                       
           14   25   28   40   42  (43) (53) =   149 
         Annette Marinello, Jen Johnson, Sloan Storie, Sarah Batten, Malory 
         Peterson, Jaclyn Rushing, Elena Gartner 
  7. Wilsonville                     
           19   23   39   45   69  (70) (75) =   195 
         Hillary Collins, Tessa Scott, Kristen Chester, Kristine Olson, Allison 
         Petsche, Kristen Petsche, Chelsea Ford 
  8. Marshfield                      
           38   46   49   50   59  (60) (63) =   242 
         Amber Reis, Jana Sadler, Tori Scott, Shelby Paulson, Sarah Cooney, 
         Rise Campbell, MaKenzie Scott 
  9. Thurston                        
           31   34   51   54   72  (80) (81) =   242 
         Lauren Renie, Brittany Arch, Kelsie Renie, Hailey Peterson, Kelly 
         Cogburn, Suzanne Lande, Laura Ford 
 10. Cleveland                       
           33   44   52   64   65  (68) (77) =   258 
         Katie Warberg, Kara Batdorf, Lillian Weber, Lauren Armony, Sarah 
         Scrivens, Zoe Ballering, Emma Franz 
 11. Sherwood                        
           56   57   61   62   66  (74) (82) =   302 



         Kaylynn Oaks, Katie Patterson, Kristin Oenning, Melany Boulton, Kayli 
         Brown, Kaitlyn Harbick, Marissa Ranno 
 12. Madison                         
           48   55   67   78   79  (83) (84) =   327 
         Ally Shackelford, Melissa Mayfield, Danielle McConnell, Mataya McNeill, 
         Tanya Shevchuk, Karina Vasiliuk, Kylar Giese 
  

Individual Results 

Place Name Year Time School

1 Michelly Foley 12 18:58 Crook County

2 Kayleigh Tyerman 11 19:11 Crater

3 Riley Swanson 12 19:12 Crater

4 Silver Seibert 11 19:13 Crater

5 Kellie Foley 9 19:19 Crook County

6 Arianne Lafierre 10 19:20 Crater

7 Amelia Yeager 12 19:26 Crescent Valley

8 Laurie Stoutenburgh 12 19:26 Crater

9 Samantha McCloud 10 19:27 Hermiston

10 Kellie Schueler 10 19:34 Summit

11 Sarah Auer 12 19:34 Crescent Valley

12 Chelsa McDonnell 11 19:38 Klamath Union

13 Lizzy Vitello 11 19:43 Crescent Valley

14 Mackenzie Entrikin 11 19:47 Crescent Valley

15 Ana Valverde 10 19:49 Summit

16 Leslie Macias 12 19:50 Hermiston

17 Annette Marinello 9 19:54 Corvallis

18 Claire Krizan 9 19:55 Crescent Valley

19 Brooklin Brumund 11 19:56 Summit

20 Aria Hemphill 12 19:58 Ashland

21 Lourdes Valverde 10 20:04 Summit

22 Hillary Collins 12 20:06 Wilsonville

23 Leslie Foley 10 20:07 Crook County

24 Madeline Entrikin 9 20:12 Crescent Valley

25 Kelsey Trotter 9 20:12 Hermiston

26 Kalli Wells 12 20:13 Crescent Valley

27 Tessa Scott 12 20:14 Wilsonville

28 Jesse Luersen 10 20:15 Summit

29 Jen Johnson 11 20:16 Corvallis

30 Kimberly Macias 10 20:16 Hermiston

31 Summer Cano 10 20:17 Century



32 Camelia Mayfield 10 20:17 Ashland

33 Sierra Rysdam 12 20:18 Silverton

34 Alisha Haresnape 10 20:20 St. Helens

35 Mimi Seeley 10 20:22 Bend Sr

36 Sloan Storie 11 20:22 Corvallis

37 Anya Martinez 11 20:23 Crater

38 Haley Beal 11 20:24 Ashland

39 Nicole McCullough 10 20:24 Hillsboro

40 Lauren Renie 10 20:24 Thurston

41 Mya Kass 12 20:27 Ashland

42 Katie Warberg 9 20:31 Cleveland

43 Brittany Arch 12 20:35 Thurston

44 Erika Hultz 12 20:36 Ashland

45 Piper Nash 11 20:36 Summit

46 Emily Olson 12 20:39 Crater

47 Amber Reis 12 20:40 Marshfield

48 Kristen Chester 11 20:46 Wilsonville

49 Sarah Batten 11 20:46 Corvallis

50 Jennifer Tina 10 20:49 Marshall

51 Mackenzie Naffziger 10 20:51 Summit

52 Malory Peterson 12 20:52 Corvallis

53 Jaclyn Rushing 10 20:56 Corvallis

54 Kara Batdorf 10 20:58 Cleveland

55 Kristine Olson 11 20:59 Wilsonville

56 Jana Sadler 10 21:00 Marshfield

57 Dokota Magden 10 21:04 Dallas

58 Jude Schimmel 9 21:06 Hermiston

59 Carly Tillery 12 21:07 West Albany

60 Ally Shackelford 10 21:10 Madison

61 Tori Scott 10 21:15 Marshfield

62 Shelby Paulson 11 21:16 Marshfield

63 Kelsie Renie 9 21:17 Thurston

64 Lillian Weber 12 21:20 Cleveland

65 Sydnie Johnson 11 21:21 Churchill

66 Elena Gartner 10 21:22 Corvallis

67 Hailey Peterson 10 21:23 Thurston

68 Melissa Mayfield 10 21:27 Madison

69 Caitlynn Holmes 10 21:28 Springfield

70 Lynnsey Pierce 10 21:30 Century

71 Cassie Alderman 12 21:34 West Albany



   

72 Kaylynn Oaks 10 21:37 Sherwood

73 Sara Nelson 10 21:38 Mazama

74 Katie Patterson 12 21:39 Sherwood

75 Elise St. Hilaire 21:53 Hermiston

76 Sarah Cooney 12 22:01 Marshfield

77 Rise Campbell 10 22:02 Marshfield

78 Kristin Oenning 11 22:02 Sherwood

79 Katie Peterson 10 22:03 North Eugene

80 Jessica Gonzalez 10 22:04 Springfield

81 Melany Boulton 12 22:13 Sherwood

82 Jaylin Bliss 12 22:15 Klamath Union

83 MaKenzie Scott 11 22:19 Marshfield

84 Lauren Armony 10 22:23 Cleveland

85 Sarah Scrivens 9 22:28 Cleveland

86 Cheyenne Walker 11 22:39 Klamath Union

87 Kayli Brown 11 22:43 Sherwood

88 Danielle McConnell 11 22:44 Madison

89 Zoe Ballering 12 22:44 Cleveland

90 Allison Petsche 12 22:46 Wilsonville

91 Kristen Petsche 12 22:48 Wilsonville

92 Jordan King 12 22:49 Ashland

93 Kelly Cogburn 11 22:57 Thurston

94 Shoni Schimmel 10 22:58 Hermiston

95 Kaitlyn Harbick 10 23:04 Sherwood

96 Chelsea Ford 12 23:13 Wilsonville

97 Seena Frantz 11 23:17 Ashland

98 Emma Franz 9 23:18 Cleveland

99 Mataya McNeill 11 23:25 Madison

100 Tanya Shevchuk 11 23:35 Madison

101 Suzanne Lande 10 23:54 Thurston

102 Laura Ford 12 24:18 Thurston

103 Marissa Ranno 11 24:33 Sherwood

104 Vita Savka 9 25:18 Marshall

105 Amanda Etter 10 25:32 Marshall

106 Karina Vasiliuk 9 25:45 Madison

107 Kylar Giese 11 25:59 Madison

108 Dulce Salgado 12 27:17 Roosevelt



AP Style Results 

1. Crater, 16; 2. Crescent Valley, 50; 3. Summit, 78; 4. Hermiston, 114; 5. 
Ashland, 141; 6. Corvallis, 149; 7. Wilsonville, 195; 8. Marshfield, 242; 9. 
Thurston, 242; 10. Cleveland, 258; 11. Sherwood, 302; 12. Madison, 327  

1. Michelly Foley, Crook County, 18:58; 2. Kayleigh Tyerman, Crater, 19:11; 3. 
Riley Swanson, Crater, 19:12; 4. Silver Seibert, Crater, 19:13; 5. Kellie Foley, 
Crook County, 19:19; 6. Arianne Lafierre, Crater, 19:20; 7. Amelia Yeager, 
Crescent Valley, 19:26; 8. Laurie Stoutenburgh, Crater, 19:26; 9. Samantha 
McCloud, Hermiston, 19:27; 10. Kellie Schueler, Summit, 19:34; 11. Sarah Auer, 
Crescent Valley, 19:34; 12. Chelsa McDonnell, Klamath Union, 19:38; 13. Lizzy 
Vitello, Crescent Valley, 19:43; 14. Mackenzie Entrikin, Crescent Valley, 19:47; 
15. Ana Valverde, Summit, 19:49; 16. Leslie Macias, Hermiston, 19:50; 17. 
Annette Marinello, Corvallis, 19:54; 18. Claire Krizan, Crescent Valley, 19:55; 19. 
Brooklin Brumund, Summit, 19:56; 20. Aria Hemphill, Ashland, 19:58; 21. 
Lourdes Valverde, Summit, 20:04; 22. Hillary Collins, Wilsonville, 20:06; 23. 
Leslie Foley, Crook County, 20:07; 24. Madeline Entrikin, Crescent Valley, 20:12; 
25. Kelsey Trotter, Hermiston, 20:12; 26. Kalli Wells, Crescent Valley, 20:13; 27. 
Tessa Scott, Wilsonville, 20:14; 28. Jesse Luersen, Summit, 20:15; 29. Jen 
Johnson, Corvallis, 20:16; 30. Kimberly Macias, Hermiston, 20:16; 31. Summer 
Cano, Century, 20:17; 32. Camelia Mayfield, Ashland, 20:17; 33. Sierra Rysdam, 
Silverton, 20:18; 34. Alisha Haresnape, St. Helens, 20:20; 35. Mimi Seeley, Bend 
Sr, 20:22; 36. Sloan Storie, Corvallis, 20:22; 37. Anya Martinez, Crater, 20:23; 
38. Haley Beal, Ashland, 20:24; 39. Nicole McCullough, Hillsboro, 20:24; 40. 
Lauren Renie, Thurston, 20:24; 41. Mya Kass, Ashland, 20:27; 42. Katie 
Warberg, Cleveland, 20:31; 43. Brittany Arch, Thurston, 20:35; 44. Erika Hultz, 
Ashland, 20:36; 45. Piper Nash, Summit, 20:36; 46. Emily Olson, Crater, 20:39; 
47. Amber Reis, Marshfield, 20:40; 48. Kristen Chester, Wilsonville, 20:46; 49. 
Sarah Batten, Corvallis, 20:46; 50. Jennifer Tina, Marshall, 20:49; 51. Mackenzie 
Naffziger, Summit, 20:51; 52. Malory Peterson, Corvallis, 20:52; 53. Jaclyn 
Rushing, Corvallis, 20:56; 54. Kara Batdorf, Cleveland, 20:58; 55. Kristine Olson, 
Wilsonville, 20:59; 56. Jana Sadler, Marshfield, 21:00; 57. Dokota Magden, 
Dallas, 21:04; 58. Jude Schimmel, Hermiston, 21:06; 59. Carly Tillery, West 
Albany, 21:07; 60. Ally Shackelford, Madison, 21:10; 61. Tori Scott, Marshfield, 
21:15; 62. Shelby Paulson, Marshfield, 21:16; 63. Kelsie Renie, Thurston, 21:17; 
64. Lillian Weber, Cleveland, 21:20; 65. Sydnie Johnson, Churchill, 21:21; 66. 
Elena Gartner, Corvallis, 21:22; 67. Hailey Peterson, Thurston, 21:23; 68. Melissa 
Mayfield, Madison, 21:27; 69. Caitlynn Holmes, Springfield, 21:28; 70. Lynnsey 
Pierce, Century, 21:30; 71. Cassie Alderman, West Albany, 21:34; 72. Kaylynn 
Oaks, Sherwood, 21:37; 73. Sara Nelson, Mazama, 21:38; 74. Katie Patterson, 
Sherwood, 21:39; 75. Elise St. Hilaire, Hermiston, 21:53; 76. Sarah Cooney, 
Marshfield, 22:01; 77. Rise Campbell, Marshfield, 22:02; 78. Kristin Oenning, 
Sherwood, 22:02; 79. Katie Peterson, North Eugene, 22:03; 80. Jessica Gonzalez, 
Springfield, 22:04; 81. Melany Boulton, Sherwood, 22:13; 82. Jaylin Bliss, 
Klamath Union, 22:15; 83. MaKenzie Scott, Marshfield, 22:19; 84. Lauren 
Armony, Cleveland, 22:23; 85. Sarah Scrivens, Cleveland, 22:28; 86. Cheyenne 
Walker, Klamath Union, 22:39; 87. Kayli Brown, Sherwood, 22:43; 88. Danielle 
McConnell, Madison, 22:44; 89. Zoe Ballering, Cleveland, 22:44; 90. Allison 
Petsche, Wilsonville, 22:46; 91. Kristen Petsche, Wilsonville, 22:48; 92. Jordan 
King, Ashland, 22:49; 93. Kelly Cogburn, Thurston, 22:57; 94. Shoni Schimmel, 
Hermiston, 22:58; 95. Kaitlyn Harbick, Sherwood, 23:04; 96. Chelsea Ford, 



Wilsonville, 23:13; 97. Seena Frantz, Ashland, 23:17; 98. Emma Franz, 
Cleveland, 23:18; 99. Mataya McNeill, Madison, 23:25; 100. Tanya Shevchuk, 
Madison, 23:35; 101. Suzanne Lande, Thurston, 23:54; 102. Laura Ford, 
Thurston, 24:18; 103. Marissa Ranno, Sherwood, 24:33; 104. Vita Savka, 
Marshall, 25:18; 105. Amanda Etter, Marshall, 25:32; 106. Karina Vasiliuk, 
Madison, 25:45; 107. Kylar Giese, Madison, 25:59; 108. Dulce Salgado, 
Roosevelt, 27:17  



2007 4A Girls Cross Country Results 

Boys: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

Girls: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

  

Team Results 

  1. Siuslaw                         
            2    4    8   21   23  (53) (64) =    58 
         Samantha Pummer, Jennifer Hague, Raelyn Robinson, Clarita Twombly, 
         Nadja Warren, Kaitlin Shepherd, Danae Mannis 
  2. Sisters                         
            9   12   13   28   36  (52) (58) =    98 
         Emi Conrads, Kirsten Clarke, Jena Rickards, Claire Kanzig, Tia Berg, 
         Ryanne Fujita-Conrads, Lani Ulmer 
  3. Molalla                         
            3    5   27   30   40  (50)      =   105 
         Lauren Loutzenhiser, Mikayla Bradbury, Katie Olson, Lizzie Regan, 
         Angelyn Salyer, Randi Chance 
  4. Phoenix                         
            6    7   10   24   68  (69) (72) =   115 
         Jordi Hurd, Anne Hagy, Kayla Heath, Sarah Hagy, Jubilee Ward, Adrienne 
         Engle, Corrine Todak 
  5. North Bend                      
           18   19   26   29   35  (41) (56) =   127 
         Rachel Scavera, Amanda McMillan, Erika Schultz, Jessianne Heley, Katie 
         Romanko, Sara Doty, Tori Sevier 
  6. Marist                          
            1   20   31   45   47  (60) (62) =   144 
         Meghan Whalen, Emery Hilles, Allie Sibole, Katie Colasurdo, Moira Cary, 
         Alyssa Bowden, Camille Cioffi 
  7. Hidden Valley                   
           14   16   25   42   48  (87) (91) =   145 
         Ashley Seal, Alyssa Watson, Ashley Gilkey, Jamie Richardson, Courtney 
         Miller, Emily Spurlin, Katrina Callahan 
  8. Sweet Home                      
           15   37   38   39   66  (71) (85) =   195 
         Amanda Basham, Ashley Danielson, Olivia Johnson, Carissa Swanson, 
         Justine Calhoon, Jill Mahler, Jenna Kistner 
  9. Philomath                       
           17   43   54   67   73  (77) (83) =   254 
         Yessenia Alvarado, Sierra Grunwald, Alison Priewe, Erika Hewlett, 
         Annie Esterberg, Natalie Esterberg, Jenna Browning-Kamias 
 10. Scappoose                       
           32   46   49   59   75  (76) (80) =   261 
         Megan Hale, Rachael Carrier, Trista Jarvis, Anna Grabhorn, Emily Rocha, 
         Sam Van, Chloe Wight 
 11. La Salle                        
           11   55   61   78   79  (81) (86) =   284 



         Maddie Morton, Katy Cloughesy, Allison Ellsworth, Jennica Symons, 
         Ariana Eaton, Riley Cosgrove, Rachel Becker 
 12. Astoria                         
           22   33   65   82   90  (93)      =   292 
         Kamila Swerdloff, Bridget Nurding, Tawny Phillips, Adrea Kurns, Clara 
         Weidman, Alicia Keller 
 13. Baker                           
           44   51   57   70   74  (94)      =   296 
         Melissa Clark, Trina Bruno, Haley Adams, Annika Yates, Kori Rayborn, 
         Aryel Fahrney 
 14. La Grande                       
           34   63   84   88   89  (92)      =   358 
         Cathy Monahan, Lacy Ward, Rachel Harris, Emily Christensen, Ally Paine, 
         Riley Neer 
  
  

Individual Results 

Place Name Year Time School

1 Taylor Wallace 11 18:13 Henley

2 Ashley Mayfield 11 19:18 Seaside

3 Meghan Whalen 12 19:22 Marist

4 Samantha Pummer 10 19:28 Siuslaw

5 Ally Manley 9 19:35 Brookings

6 Patricia Guterrez 10 19:44 Cottage Grove

7 Lauren Loutzenhiser 12 19:47 Molalla

8 Jennifer Hague 12 19:49 Siuslaw

9 Mikayla Bradbury 12 19:51 Molalla

10 Jordi Hurd 12 19:52 Phoenix

11 Alex Johnson 12 19:52 Sutherlin

12 Anne Hagy 12 20:01 Phoenix

13 Raelyn Robinson 9 20:06 Siuslaw

14 Emi Conrads 10 20:07 Sisters

15 Kayla Heath 11 20:10 Phoenix

16 Maddie Morton 11 20:12 La Salle

17 Chelsea Spencer 9 20:14 Sutherlin

18 Kirsten Clarke 9 20:23 Sisters

19 Jena Rickards 12 20:25 Sisters

20 Casey Robertson 9 20:30 Illinois Valley

21 Ashley Seal 12 20:31 Hidden Valley

22 Katie Voelker 10 20:32 Gladstone

23 Emily James 10 20:33 Douglas

24 Amanda Basham 12 20:36 Sweet Home



25 Alyssa Watson 11 20:39 Hidden Valley

26 Yessenia Alvarado 12 20:41 Philomath

27 Rachel Scavera 12 20:43 North Bend

28 Amanda McMillan 12 20:43 North Bend

29 Emery Hilles 12 20:44 Marist

30 Clarita Twombly 10 20:45 Siuslaw

31 Kamila Swerdloff 10 20:46 Astoria

32 Nadja Warren 12 20:49 Siuslaw

33 Sarah Hagy 9 20:50 Phoenix

34 Ashley Gilkey 12 20:50 Hidden Valley

35 Robin Smith 10 20:52 Tillamook

36 Erika Schultz 12 20:55 North Bend

37 Katie Olson 12 20:56 Molalla

38 Claire Kanzig 10 20:56 Sisters

39 Jessianne Heley 12 21:03 North Bend

40 Lizzie Regan 11 21:04 Molalla

41 Allie Sibole 10 21:07 Marist

42 Megan Hale 12 21:09 Scappoose

43 Melody Haidle 11 21:12 Ontario

44 Bridget Nurding 12 21:15 Astoria

45 Cathy Monahan 12 21:20 La Grande

46 Breanna Loucks 9 21:27 Illinois Valley

47 Katie Romanko 9 21:28 North Bend

48 Tia Berg 9 21:33 Sisters

49 Jessica Markham 9 21:36 Banks

50 Ashley Danielson 12 21:37 Sweet Home

51 Olivia Johnson 9 21:38 Sweet Home

52 Carissa Swanson 9 21:41 Sweet Home

53 Angelyn Salyer 12 21:42 Molalla

54 Emily Hendricks 11 21:42 Stayton

55 Randi Gullickson 12 21:46 Elmira

56 Hailey Rambo 12 21:49 Mc Loughlin

57 Sara Doty 12 21:52 North Bend

58 Jamie Richardson 11 21:53 Hidden Valley

59 Sierra Grunwald 9 21:53 Philomath

60 Melissa Clark 10 21:56 Baker

61 Katie Colasurdo 11 21:57 Marist

62 Rachael Carrier 9 21:58 Scappoose

63 Moira Cary 10 21:59 Marist

64 Courtney Miller 11 22:01 Hidden Valley



65 Trista Jarvis 10 22:02 Scappoose

66 Kelsey Taylor 11 22:03 Banks

67 Randi Chance 10 22:03 Molalla

68 Stacy Marinelli 11 22:03 Central

69 Trina Bruno 12 22:04 Baker

70 Rita Krantz 11 22:07 Cottage Grove

71 Leah Klein 11 22:09 Cottage Grove

72 Ryanne Fujita-Conrads 12 22:10 Sisters

73 Kaitlin Shepherd 11 22:20 Siuslaw

74 Alison Priewe 12 22:20 Philomath

75 Katy Cloughesy 12 22:21 La Salle

76 Tori Sevier 11 22:21 North Bend

77 Ericka Hicks 12 22:22 Newport

78 Jessica Lippold 10 22:22 Cascade

79 Haley Adams 10 22:24 Baker

80 Lani Ulmer 12 22:27 Sisters

81 Anna Grabhorn 11 22:28 Scappoose

82 Alyssa Bowden 11 22:33 Marist

83 Allison Ellsworth 12 22:33 La Salle

84 Camille Cioffi 11 22:36 Marist

85 Emily Everetts 10 22:44 Cascade

86 Lacy Ward 12 22:47 La Grande

87 Danae Mannis 11 22:50 Siuslaw

88 Cayla Hill 12 22:51 Henley

89 Tawny Phillips 10 22:52 Astoria

90 Meranda Caufield 11 22:56 Central

91 Amy Lopez 12 22:57 Ontario

92 Justine Calhoon 12 22:57 Sweet Home

93 Erika Hewlett 12 23:06 Philomath

94 Jubilee Ward 9 23:11 Phoenix

95 Adrienne Engle 9 23:15 Phoenix

96 Annika Yates 10 23:15 Baker

97 Jill Mahler 10 23:15 Sweet Home

98 Corrine Todak 10 23:16 Phoenix

99 Tiffany Druba 12 23:18 Newport

100 Annie Esterberg 12 23:25 Philomath

101 Kori Rayborn 11 23:26 Baker

102 Emily Rocha 10 23:34 Scappoose

103 Sam Van 11 23:53 Scappoose

104 Natalie Esterberg 9 23:53 Philomath



  

AP Style Results 

1.Siuslaw, 58; 2. Sisters, 98; 3. Molalla, 105; 4. Phoenix, 115; 5. North Bend, 
127; 6. Marist, 144; 7. Hidden Valley, 145; 8. Sweet Home, 195; 9. Philomath, 
254; 10. Scappoose, 261; 11. La Salle, 284; 12. Astoria, 292; 13. Baker, 296; 
14. La Grande, 358  

1. Taylor Wallace, Henley, 18:13; 2. Ashley Mayfield, Seaside, 19:18; 3. Meghan 
Whalen, Marist, 19:22; 4. Samantha Pummer, Siuslaw, 19:28; 5. Ally Manley, 
Brookings, 19:35; 6. Patricia Guterrez, Cottage Grove, 19:44; 7. Lauren 
Loutzenhiser, Molalla, 19:47; 8. Jennifer Hague, Siuslaw, 19:49; 9. Mikayla 
Bradbury, Molalla, 19:51; 10. Jordi Hurd, Phoenix, 19:52; 11. Alex Johnson, 
Sutherlin, 19:52; 12. Anne Hagy, Phoenix, 20:01; 13. Raelyn Robinson, Siuslaw, 
20:06; 14. Emi Conrads, Sisters, 20:07; 15. Kayla Heath, Phoenix, 20:10; 16. 
Maddie Morton, La Salle, 20:12; 17. Chelsea Spencer, Sutherlin, 20:14; 18. 
Kirsten Clarke, Sisters, 20:23; 19. Jena Rickards, Sisters, 20:25; 20. Casey 
Robertson, Illinois Valley, 20:30; 21. Ashley Seal, Hidden Valley, 20:31; 22. Katie 
Voelker, Gladstone, 20:32; 23. Emily James, Douglas, 20:33; 24. Amanda 
Basham, Sweet Home, 20:36; 25. Alyssa Watson, Hidden Valley, 20:39; 26. 
Yessenia Alvarado, Philomath, 20:41; 27. Rachel Scavera, North Bend, 20:43; 28. 
Amanda McMillan, North Bend, 20:43; 29. Emery Hilles, Marist, 20:44; 30. Clarita 
Twombly, Siuslaw, 20:45; 31. Kamila Swerdloff, Astoria, 20:46; 32. Nadja 
Warren, Siuslaw, 20:49; 33. Sarah Hagy, Phoenix, 20:50; 34. Ashley Gilkey, 
Hidden Valley, 20:50; 35. Robin Smith, Tillamook, 20:52; 36. Erika Schultz, North 
Bend, 20:55; 37. Katie Olson, Molalla, 20:56; 38. Claire Kanzig, Sisters, 20:56; 

105 Jennica Symons 10 23:54 La Salle

106 Ariana Eaton 11 24:01 La Salle

107 Chloe Wight 12 24:02 Scappoose

108 Riley Cosgrove 10 24:03 La Salle

109 Adrea Kurns 12 24:14 Astoria

110 Jenna Browning-Kamias 11 24:18 Philomath

111 Rachel Harris 10 24:19 La Grande

112 Jenna Kistner 9 24:23 Sweet Home

113 Melissa Carbajal 10 24:30 Ontario

114 Rachel Becker 12 24:33 La Salle

115 Emily Spurlin 10 24:46 Hidden Valley

116 Emily Christensen 12 24:54 La Grande

117 Ally Paine 10 24:58 La Grande

118 Clara Weidman 11 25:09 Astoria

119 Katrina Callahan 10 25:11 Hidden Valley

120 Riley Neer 9 25:12 La Grande

121 Alicia Keller 10 25:13 Astoria

122 Aryel Fahrney 10 28:45 Baker



39. Jessianne Heley, North Bend, 21:03; 40. Lizzie Regan, Molalla, 21:04; 41. 
Allie Sibole, Marist, 21:07; 42. Megan Hale, Scappoose, 21:09; 43. Melody Haidle, 
Ontario, 21:12; 44. Bridget Nurding, Astoria, 21:15; 45. Cathy Monahan, La 
Grande, 21:20; 46. Breanna Loucks, Illinois Valley, 21:27; 47. Katie Romanko, 
North Bend, 21:28; 48. Tia Berg, Sisters, 21:33; 49. Jessica Markham, Banks, 
21:36; 50. Ashley Danielson, Sweet Home, 21:37; 51. Olivia Johnson, Sweet 
Home, 21:38; 52. Carissa Swanson, Sweet Home, 21:41; 53. Angelyn Salyer, 
Molalla, 21:42; 54. Emily Hendricks, Stayton, 21:42; 55. Randi Gullickson, 
Elmira, 21:46; 56. Hailey Rambo, Mc Loughlin, 21:49; 57. Sara Doty, North Bend, 
21:52; 58. Jamie Richardson, Hidden Valley, 21:53; 59. Sierra Grunwald, 
Philomath, 21:53; 60. Melissa Clark, Baker, 21:56; 61. Katie Colasurdo, Marist, 
21:57; 62. Rachael Carrier, Scappoose, 21:58; 63. Moira Cary, Marist, 21:59; 64. 
Courtney Miller, Hidden Valley, 22:01; 65. Trista Jarvis, Scappoose, 22:02; 66. 
Kelsey Taylor, Banks, 22:03; 67. Randi Chance, Molalla, 22:03; 68. Stacy 
Marinelli, Central, 22:03; 69. Trina Bruno, Baker, 22:04; 70. Rita Krantz, Cottage 
Grove, 22:07; 71. Leah Klein, Cottage Grove, 22:09; 72. Ryanne Fujita-Conrads, 
Sisters, 22:10; 73. Kaitlin Shepherd, Siuslaw, 22:20; 74. Alison Priewe, 
Philomath, 22:20; 75. Katy Cloughesy, La Salle, 22:21; 76. Tori Sevier, North 
Bend, 22:21; 77. Ericka Hicks, Newport, 22:22; 78. Jessica Lippold, Cascade, 
22:22; 79. Haley Adams, Baker, 22:24; 80. Lani Ulmer, Sisters, 22:27; 81. Anna 
Grabhorn, Scappoose, 22:28; 82. Alyssa Bowden, Marist, 22:33; 83. Allison 
Ellsworth, La Salle, 22:33; 84. Camille Cioffi, Marist, 22:36; 85. Emily Everetts, 
Cascade, 22:44; 86. Lacy Ward, La Grande, 22:47; 87. Danae Mannis, Siuslaw, 
22:50; 88. Cayla Hill, Henley, 22:51; 89. Tawny Phillips, Astoria, 22:52; 90. 
Meranda Caufield, Central, 22:56; 91. Amy Lopez, Ontario, 22:57; 92. Justine 
Calhoon, Sweet Home, 22:57; 93. Erika Hewlett, Philomath, 23:06; 94. Jubilee 
Ward, Phoenix, 23:11; 95. Adrienne Engle, Phoenix, 23:15; 96. Annika Yates, 
Baker, 23:15; 97. Jill Mahler, Sweet Home, 23:15; 98. Corrine Todak, Phoenix, 
23:16; 99. Tiffany Druba, Newport, 23:18; 100. Annie Esterberg, Philomath, 
23:25; 101. Kori Rayborn, Baker, 23:26; 102. Emily Rocha, Scappoose, 23:34; 
103. Sam Van, Scappoose, 23:53; 104. Natalie Esterberg, Philomath, 23:53; 105. 
Jennica Symons, La Salle, 23:54; 106. Ariana Eaton, La Salle, 24:01; 107. Chloe 
Wight, Scappoose, 24:02; 108. Riley Cosgrove, La Salle, 24:03; 109. Adrea 
Kurns, Astoria, 24:14; 110. Jenna Browning-Kamias, Philomath, 24:18; 111. 
Rachel Harris, La Grande, 24:19; 112. Jenna Kistner, Sweet Home, 24:23; 113. 
Melissa Carbajal, Ontario, 24:30; 114. Rachel Becker, La Salle, 24:33; 115. Emily 
Spurlin, Hidden Valley, 24:46; 116. Emily Christensen, La Grande, 24:54; 117. 
Ally Paine, La Grande, 24:58; 118. Clara Weidman, Astoria, 25:09; 119. Katrina 
Callahan, Hidden Valley, 25:11; 120. Riley Neer, La Grande, 25:12; 121. Alicia 
Keller, Astoria, 25:13; 122. Aryel Fahrney, Baker, 28:45  



2007 3A/2A/1A Girls Cross Country Results 

Boys: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

Girls: » 6A | » 5A | » 4A | » 3A/2A/1A 

  

Team Results 

  1. St. Mary'S                      
            2    5   12   14   30  (61) (73) =    63 
         Mary Bennion, Morgan Martin, Rebecca Tribelhorn, Emily Reeder, Elise 
         Marquart, Svetlana Hunt, Holland Foley 
  2. Catlin Gabel                    
            3    8   13   20   21  (29) (35) =    65 
         Hayley Ney, Calley Edwards, Rebecca Kropp, Morgann Turkot, Murphy 
         Pfohman, Maddy Case, Christine Weston 
  3. Heritage Christian              
            6    9   15   16   34  (48) (49) =    80 
         Jessica Lundin, Austin Lundin, Christina Anderson, Leanne Bingham, 
         Natalie Cnossen, Kristina Dixon, Danielle Swearingen 
  4. Nyssa                           
           17   25   26   27   33  (71) (74) =   128 
         Amanda Bittinger, Nadine Ynigez, Breona Bittinger, Genniel Wagstaff, 
         Denise Lumberas, Lindsey Goul, Crystal Conteras 
  5. Lakeview                        
            1   10   23   38   57  (69) (82) =   129 
         Ashley Baldovino, Talissa Baldovino, Lacey Vandenberg, Kate Ortwein, 
         Tawna Stancliff, Sierra Price, Marks Stevi 
  6. Burns                           
            7   18   19   43   54  (72) (79) =   141 
         Louisa Van, Monique Bentz, Brianna Cunningham, Teresa Van, Brea 
         Ribeiro, Kasandra Gile, Anna Masterson 
  7. Bandon                          
           24   28   45   50   51  (56) (60) =   198 
         Rachel Ledig, Megan Haueter, Samantha Sutherland, Audrey Moss-Strong, 
         Desirae Hall, Melinda Torres, Caitlyn McLauchlin 
  8. East Linn                       
            4   31   46   58   85  (87)      =   224 
         Amy Renfro, Katelin Renfro, Lisl Ruckert, Kristen Lawyer, Morgan 
         Powell, Katie McAlister 
  9. Waldport                        
           39   41   42   52   55  (63)      =   229 
         Annie Maxson, Reba Eggert, Misty Corwin, Nikki Wyatt, Hallie Price, 
         Maddie Webb 
 10. Kennedy                         
           36   40   44   65   67  (80) (81) =   252 
         Ashley Jones, Marissa Donohue, Stephanie Jones, Inga Ruddell, Hannah 
         Schrammack, Rosa Alcaraz, Jana Fey 
 11. Valley Catholic                 
           11   22   75   76   77  (83) (84) =   261 



         Meghan Blood, Sara Seiwald, Gabby Gaytan-Mares, Sarah Imel, Liska 
         Yamada, Allie Low, Monica Jordan 
 12. Westside Christian              
           32   47   59   62   64  (68) (78) =   264 
         Paige Landsem, Margaret Hanscom, Aimi Walberg, Hope Landsem, Rachel 
         Stoelk, Stephanie Kunkle, Karly McGill 
 13. Myrtle Point                    
           37   53   66   70   86            =   312 
         Hailie Huffman, Emily Carpenter, Ali Grove, Briana Laird, Erika 
         Leibelt 
  
  

Individual Results 

Place Name Year Time School

1 Ashley Baldovino 10 18:51 Lakeview

2 Mary Bennion 10 19:12 St. Mary'S

3 Hayley Ney 11 19:14 Catlin Gabel

4 Amy Renfro 12 19:19 East Linn

5 Nancy Cardenas 11 19:28 Umatilla

6 Ali Brauer 9 19:32 Portland Lutheran

7 Sydney Snook 9 19:41 Gold Beach

8 Morgan Martin 10 19:43 St. Mary'S

9 Jessica Lundin 12 19:45 Heritage Christian

10 Louisa Van 12 19:48 Burns

11 Brooke Keudell 12 19:56 Regis

12 Calley Edwards 11 20:00 Catlin Gabel

13 Austin Lundin 9 20:06 Heritage Christian

14 Talissa Baldovino 11 20:09 Lakeview

15 Wren Carter 9 20:10 Pacific

16 Meghan Blood 11 20:11 Valley Catholic

17 Rebecca Tribelhorn 11 20:16 St. Mary'S

18 Rebecca Kropp 9 20:33 Catlin Gabel

19 Briana Hawes 11 20:35 Perrydale

20 Erin Kroeker 12 20:41 The Triad

21 Rachael Estabrook 12 20:41 The Triad

22 Emily Reeder 9 20:43 St. Mary'S

23 Kara Stair 12 20:52 Santiam

24 Gretchen George 12 20:53 Knappa

25 Christina Anderson 9 20:54 Heritage Christian

26 Leanne Bingham 9 20:56 Heritage Christian

27 Amanda Bittinger 10 21:03 Nyssa



28 Kayla Nagunst 10 21:04 Rainier

29 Monique Bentz 12 21:15 Burns

30 Brianna Cunningham 11 21:16 Burns

31 Michelle Kaaen 11 21:18 Vale

32 Morgann Turkot 9 21:18 Catlin Gabel

33 Candace Carmichael 10 21:21 Vale

34 Emily Halsell 12 21:22 Coquille

35 Murphy Pfohman 12 21:23 Catlin Gabel

36 Sara Seiwald 9 21:25 Valley Catholic

37 Lacey Vandenberg 10 21:26 Lakeview

38 Madison Ribich 10 21:29 Enterprise

39 Rachel Ledig 10 21:30 Bandon

40 Nadine Ynigez 10 21:31 Nyssa

41 Annaliese Wilson 11 21:34 Portland Waldorf

42 Breona Bittinger 10 21:35 Nyssa

43 Genniel Wagstaff 12 21:38 Nyssa

44 Megan Haueter 9 21:38 Bandon

45 Maddy Case 12 21:40 Catlin Gabel

46 Rebecca Holding 11 21:41 Damascus Christian

47 Elise Marquart 11 21:43 St. Mary'S

48 Cora Wahl 10 21:43 Pacific

49 Katelin Renfro 9 21:44 East Linn

50 Paige Landsem 12 21:52 Westside Christian

51 Denise Lumberas 10 21:59 Nyssa

52 Alisia Vigil 11 22:00 Chemawa Indian

53 Natalie Cnossen 12 22:06 Heritage Christian

54 Courtney Blinkhorn 12 22:11 Oregon Episcopal

55 Christine Weston 10 22:11 Catlin Gabel

56 Jasmine Lomakema 9 22:12 Chemawa Indian

57 Anna Boggs 11 22:15 Central Linn

58 Julianne Shepard 11 22:16 Glendale

59 Ashley Jones 10 22:20 Kennedy

60 Hailie Huffman 10 22:22 Myrtle Point

61 Kate Ortwein 12 22:25 Lakeview

62 Annie Maxson 12 22:27 Waldport

63 Marissa Donohue 10 22:29 Kennedy

64 Reba Eggert 10 22:29 Waldport

65 Emily Hillmer 22:30 Blanchet Catholic

66 Britta Conlon 10 22:31 Portland Waldorf

67 Kelsey McKee 9 22:32 Amity



68 Misty Corwin 12 22:41 Waldport

69 Teresa Van 12 22:42 Burns

70 Stephanie Jones 11 22:45 Kennedy

71 Samantha Sutherland 9 22:46 Bandon

72 Lisl Ruckert 9 22:48 East Linn

73 Margaret Hanscom 12 22:54 Westside Christian

74 Kristina Dixon 10 22:59 Heritage Christian

75 Mindy Cordle 12 22:59 The Triad

76 Kaylee Kotkins 10 23:00 Rainier

77 Danielle Swearingen 12 23:00 Heritage Christian

78 Audrey Moss-Strong 10 23:02 Bandon

79 Desirae Hall 9 23:08 Bandon

80 Nikki Wyatt 10 23:09 Waldport

81 Emily Carpenter 10 23:10 Myrtle Point

82 Brea Ribeiro 10 23:13 Burns

83 Hallie Price 12 23:14 Waldport

84 Melinda Torres 11 23:24 Bandon

85 Tawna Stancliff 9 23:33 Lakeview

86 Kristen Lawyer 11 23:33 East Linn

87 Aimi Walberg 12 23:42 Westside Christian

88 Caitlyn McLauchlin 10 23:43 Bandon

89 Svetlana Hunt 12 23:46 St. Mary'S

90 Hope Landsem 9 23:55 Westside Christian

91 Maddie Webb 10 23:56 Waldport

92 Rachel Stoelk 12 23:56 Westside Christian

93 Rachel Gerber 9 24:01 Central Linn

94 Inga Ruddell 11 24:03 Kennedy

95 Ali Grove 12 24:06 Myrtle Point

96 Kelsey Hanson 9 24:07 Creswell

97 Ellie Boggs 10 24:15 Central Linn

98 Hannah Schrammack 9 24:26 Kennedy

99 Stephanie Kunkle 10 24:39 Westside Christian

100 Sierra Price 12 24:39 Lakeview

101 Briana Laird 10 24:53 Myrtle Point

102 Lindsey Goul 11 25:14 Nyssa

103 Kasandra Gile 10 25:16 Burns

104 Holland Foley 9 25:16 St. Mary'S

105 Crystal Conteras 12 25:27 Nyssa

106 Gabby Gaytan-Mares 11 25:35 Valley Catholic

107 Sarah Imel 12 25:36 Valley Catholic



  

AP Style Results 

1. St. Mary’s, 63; 2. Catlin Gabel, 65; 3. Heritage Christian, 80; 4. Nyssa, 128; 5. 
Lakeview, 129; 6. Burns, 141; 7. Bandon, 198; 8. East Linn, 224; 9. Waldport, 
229; 10. Kennedy, 252; 11. Valley Catholic, 261; 12. Westside Christian, 264; 13. 
Myrtle Point, 312  

 
1. Ashley Baldovino, Lakeview, 18:51; 2. Mary Bennion, St. Mary'S, 19:12; 3. 
Hayley Ney, Catlin Gabel, 19:14; 4. Amy Renfro, East Linn, 19:19; 5. Nancy 
Cardenas, Umatilla, 19:28; 6. Ali Brauer, Portland Lutheran, 19:32; 7. Sydney 
Snook, Gold Beach, 19:41; 8. Morgan Martin, St. Mary'S, 19:43; 9. Jessica 
Lundin, Heritage Christian, 19:45; 10. Louisa Van, Burns, 19:48; 11. Brooke 
Keudell, Regis, 19:56; 12. Calley Edwards, Catlin Gabel, 20:00; 13. Austin 
Lundin, Heritage Christian, 20:06; 14. Talissa Baldovino, Lakeview, 20:09; 15. 
Wren Carter, Pacific, 20:10; 16. Meghan Blood, Valley Catholic, 20:11; 17. 
Rebecca Tribelhorn, St. Mary'S, 20:16; 18. Rebecca Kropp, Catlin Gabel, 20:33; 
19. Briana Hawes, Perrydale, 20:35; 20. Erin Kroeker, The Triad, 20:41; 21. 
Rachael Estabrook, The Triad, 20:41; 22. Emily Reeder, St. Mary'S, 20:43; 23. 
Kara Stair, Santiam, 20:52; 24. Gretchen George, Knappa, 20:53; 25. Christina 
Anderson, Heritage Christian, 20:54; 26. Leanne Bingham, Heritage Christian, 
20:56; 27. Amanda Bittinger, Nyssa, 21:03; 28. Kayla Nagunst, Rainier, 21:04; 
29. Monique Bentz, Burns, 21:15; 30. Brianna Cunningham, Burns, 21:16; 31. 
Michelle Kaaen, Vale, 21:18; 32. Morgann Turkot, Catlin Gabel, 21:18; 33. 
Candace Carmichael, Vale, 21:21; 34. Emily Halsell, Coquille, 21:22; 35. Murphy 
Pfohman, Catlin Gabel, 21:23; 36. Sara Seiwald, Valley Catholic, 21:25; 37. 
Lacey Vandenberg, Lakeview, 21:26; 38. Madison Ribich, Enterprise, 21:29; 39. 
Rachel Ledig, Bandon, 21:30; 40. Nadine Ynigez, Nyssa, 21:31; 41. Annaliese 
Wilson, Portland Waldorf, 21:34; 42. Breona Bittinger, Nyssa, 21:35; 43. Genniel 
Wagstaff, Nyssa, 21:38; 44. Megan Haueter, Bandon, 21:38; 45. Maddy Case, 
Catlin Gabel, 21:40; 46. Rebecca Holding, Damascus Christian, 21:41; 47. Elise 
Marquart, St. Mary'S, 21:43; 48. Cora Wahl, Pacific, 21:43; 49. Katelin Renfro, 
East Linn, 21:44; 50. Paige Landsem, Westside Christian, 21:52; 51. Denise 
Lumberas, Nyssa, 21:59; 52. Alisia Vigil, Chemawa Indian, 22:00; 53. Natalie 

108 Liska Yamada 12 25:36 Valley Catholic

109 Karly McGill 11 25:36 Westside Christian

110 Anna Masterson 12 25:40 Burns

111 Rosa Alcaraz 9 25:50 Kennedy

112 Jana Fey 11 25:59 Kennedy

113 Marks Stevi 9 26:18 Lakeview

114 Allie Low 12 27:08 Valley Catholic

115 Monica Jordan 11 27:23 Valley Catholic

116 Morgan Powell 11 28:18 East Linn

117 Erika Leibelt 10 28:26 Myrtle Point

118 Katie McAlister 11 28:29 East Linn



Cnossen, Heritage Christian, 22:06; 54. Courtney Blinkhorn, Oregon Episcopal, 
22:11; 55. Christine Weston, Catlin Gabel, 22:11; 56. Jasmine Lomakema, 
Chemawa Indian, 22:12; 57. Anna Boggs, Central Linn, 22:15; 58. Julianne 
Shepard, Glendale, 22:16; 59. Ashley Jones, Kennedy, 22:20; 60. Hailie Huffman, 
Myrtle Point, 22:22; 61. Kate Ortwein, Lakeview, 22:25; 62. Annie Maxson, 
Waldport, 22:27; 63. Marissa Donohue, Kennedy, 22:29; 64. Reba Eggert, 
Waldport, 22:29; 65. Emily Hillmer, Blanchet Catholic, 22:30; 66. Britta Conlon, 
Portland Waldorf, 22:31; 67. Kelsey McKee, Amity, 22:32; 68. Misty Corwin, 
Waldport, 22:41; 69. Teresa Van, Burns, 22:42; 70. Stephanie Jones, Kennedy, 
22:45; 71. Samantha Sutherland, Bandon, 22:46; 72. Lisl Ruckert, East Linn, 
22:48; 73. Margaret Hanscom, Westside Christian, 22:54; 74. Kristina Dixon, 
Heritage Christian, 22:59; 75. Mindy Cordle, The Triad, 22:59; 76. Kaylee 
Kotkins, Rainier, 23:00; 77. Danielle Swearingen, Heritage Christian, 23:00; 78. 
Audrey Moss-Strong, Bandon, 23:02; 79. Desirae Hall, Bandon, 23:08; 80. Nikki 
Wyatt, Waldport, 23:09; 81. Emily Carpenter, Myrtle Point, 23:10; 82. Brea 
Ribeiro, Burns, 23:13; 83. Hallie Price, Waldport, 23:14; 84. Melinda Torres, 
Bandon, 23:24; 85. Tawna Stancliff, Lakeview, 23:33; 86. Kristen Lawyer, East 
Linn, 23:33; 87. Aimi Walberg, Westside Christian, 23:42; 88. Caitlyn McLauchlin, 
Bandon, 23:43; 89. Svetlana Hunt, St. Mary'S, 23:46; 90. Hope Landsem, 
Westside Christian, 23:55; 91. Maddie Webb, Waldport, 23:56; 92. Rachel Stoelk, 
Westside Christian, 23:56; 93. Rachel Gerber, Central Linn, 24:01; 94. Inga 
Ruddell, Kennedy, 24:03; 95. Ali Grove, Myrtle Point, 24:06; 96. Kelsey Hanson, 
Creswell, 24:07; 97. Ellie Boggs, Central Linn, 24:15; 98. Hannah Schrammack, 
Kennedy, 24:26; 99. Stephanie Kunkle, Westside Christian, 24:39; 100. Sierra 
Price, Lakeview, 24:39; 101. Briana Laird, Myrtle Point, 24:53; 102. Lindsey Goul, 
Nyssa, 25:14; 103. Kasandra Gile, Burns, 25:16; 104. Holland Foley, St. Mary'S, 
25:16; 105. Crystal Conteras, Nyssa, 25:27; 106. Gabby Gaytan-Mares, Valley 
Catholic, 25:35; 107. Sarah Imel, Valley Catholic, 25:36; 108. Liska Yamada, 
Valley Catholic, 25:36; 109. Karly McGill, Westside Christian, 25:36; 110. Anna 
Masterson, Burns, 25:40; 111. Rosa Alcaraz, Kennedy, 25:50; 112. Jana Fey, 
Kennedy, 25:59; 113. Marks Stevi, Lakeview, 26:18; 114. Allie Low, Valley 
Catholic, 27:08; 115. Monica Jordan, Valley Catholic, 27:23; 116. Morgan Powell, 
East Linn, 28:18; 117. Erika Leibelt, Myrtle Point, 28:26; 118. Katie McAlister, 
East Linn, 28:29  
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